PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	2172024
ARISTACA	RE AT WHITING				CHOOLHOUSE ROAD TING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
	Complaint #: NJ0015 NJ00170569, NJ0015						
	Survey Date: 03/18/2	4-03/27/24					
	Census: 130						
	Sample: 29 + 3 close	d records					
	Requirements for Lon Deficiencies were cite	e with 42 CFR Part 483, g Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey.					
	Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(	ple/Homelike Environment 7)	F 5	584			4/30/24
	§483.10(i) Safe Environments a rig comfortable and home but not limited to rece supports for daily living	ht to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and					
	homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu	ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can ices safely and that the					
	physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex	facility maximizes resident les not pose a safety risk. kercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss					
	services necessary to	eeping and maintenance maintain a sanitary, orderly,			TITLE		(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 04/16/2024 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ61523

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _		03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	03/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 584	in good condition;  §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sponsor special sp	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting table and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced on, interview and review of an it was determined the ain a comfortable and at for resident rooms on 3 of facility observed (1 East, 2 the evidence of this deficient of the 2 West nursing unit, the following observations: and in resident room 300 observations and pulled all.	F 5	I. Element 1 Corrective Action Room # 300 wall was fixed. Roo wall bumper was fixed. Room # bathtub was cleaned and coated 306 was painted and the holes i were pathed. Room # 312 holes wall were patched and painted. 316 door knob was fixed and pa call bell control panel was fixed. 220, trash bag was placed. Roo privacy curtain was removed an replaced. Room 224, broken dr repaired. Room # 224 baseboa drywall were repaired. Room # 2 were replaced.  II. Element 2 Identification of Others	# 305 d. Room # n the walls s in the Room # ninted, the Room m # 212, d resser was rd and

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		( )	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	2112024
	10115211 011 001 1 21211				S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING				/HITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 584	F 584 Continued From page 2		F 5	584			
F 304	The wall behind bed 'approximately 12 inch missing paint and rev Room 312 had four h in diameter in the wal and to the right of the Room 316 bathroom knob with a hole when placed and had the profithe door by the door control panel was har mounting bracket on in the wall, and the wall and the wall, and the wall and t	A" in room 306 had an by 4 inch area with gouges ealing the bare drywall. oles approximately one inchal directly under the ceiling bathroom door. door was missing a door re the door knob would be aint removed along the edge or knob opening, the call bell reging down off of the the wall exposing the wires all behind bed "A" was ge holes approximately four independent wallpaper.  5 PM, the surveyor, in the ey team, interviewed the ment's responsibility. He ance department is notified and an electronic work diby the facility. The hotos of the above acknowledged the need for shall be provided to all grounds, and equipment. For the provided to all grounds, and equipment are performed by	F 5	584	An assessment of the risk this could present to the residents was completed and all residents could have been affect by this practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes All items fixed and cleaned upon findin New non-clinical checklist was handed maintenance to do rounds daily. Staff in-serviced on resident homelike environment. Staff in-serviced on electronic work ord system  TELS will notify maintenance Maintenance department educated on insuring maintenance related concerns be addressed as soon as possible and check TELS daily.  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance Administrator or designee will complete weekly rounds of 5 random rooms for 4 weeks. Then monthly for 2 months to ensure residents are provided a safe homelike environment while residing in the facility.  The results of these findings with be reported at monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and then as needed thereafter any recommendations.	gs. to	
		ng in good repair and free intaining the paging system					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING			C <b>03/27/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<b>'</b>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	<b>,</b>	00/21/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa in good working ord NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)	•	F 5	34		
	2.) On 03/18/2024 at tour of the facility, S room 220. At that ti the garbage can.  On the same date at tour of the facility, S 212. At that time, S	at 10:29 AM during the initial Surveyor # 2 observed resident me, there was no trash bag in at 11:24 AM during the initial Surveyor # 2 observed room curveyor # 2 observed stains ain that was located between m.				
	observed room 224 observed the dress bottom drawer was against the side of Surveyor # 2 obser missing behind the	:29 PM, Surveyor # 2 4. At that time, Surveyor # 2 ter in the room. The front of the detached and left leaning the dresser. In addition, ved the floor base board was bed and in the corner near the te unfinished dry wall was				
	with Surveyor # 2, to confirmed that if a confirmed that if a confirmed that if a confirmed would be maintened. The US FOIA (b) unaware of the broth base board in room he will have his start	2:30 PM, during an interview the US FOIA (b)(6) dresser or bed was broken it nce's responsibility to fix it. (6) said he was ken dresser and missing floor a 224. He concluded by saying ff repair it immediately. 2:44 PM during an interview				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	ODE	03/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	said that resident ro He further said that once a month or as that his staff are to p garbage can when t  A review of the facili "Work Order #4648" DRESSER DRAWE 03/26 at 12:58 PM. repair was complete the observations to Maintenance.  A review of the unda document titled, "Ma under, "Policy Interp that, "1. The Mainter responsible for main	ne US FOIA (b)(6) oms are cleaned every day. privacy curtains are changed needed. Lastly, he confirmed out a new trash bag in a hey empty it.  ty provided document titled, revealed a note, "REPAIRED R" with a completed status of The document confirmed the ad after the surveyor brought the attention of the Director of  atted facility provided aintenance Service" revealed bretation and Implementation" mance Department is nataining the buildings, ment in a safe and operable	F	584			
	observed Resident and noted seven missing Resident #71 stated "forever" and it both gets stuck and hard in the floors.  On 03/21/2024 at 10 seven floor tiles remore room in front of the state of the s	1:20 AM Surveyor #3 #71 in his/her room and g floor tiles in front of the sink. I the tiles were missing ers him/her as the wheelchair to propel with the difference  0:34 AM Surveryor #3 noted tain missing in Resident #71's sink  9 AM Surveyor #3 noted tiles in Resident #71's room					

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		03/21/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	when the staff sees s TELS, (TELS is a buildesigned for Senior L Management, Life Sa solutions), and then it that he was not award attention in room 228 nothing in TELS rega  He further stated that pulled up like that.  On 03/27/24 at 10:12 facility provided work order was created on  A review of the undate document titled, "Main under, "Policy Interpretat, "2. b. Maintaining and free from hazards  N.J.A.C. 8:39-4.1(a)1 Notice Requirements CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)- §483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transi resident, the facility m (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the the reasons for the m	PM Surveyor #3 FOIA (b)(6) , who stated omething, they put it in Iding management platform iving with integrated Asset a comes to him. He stated the of anything needing and the also stated there was rading this room.  The tiles should not be  AM Surveyor #3 reviewed order #4651 indicates work 03/26/24 at 12:53pm.  The defacility provided antenance Service" revealed the etation and Implementation and Implement		623		4/30/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	1 00/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 623	representative of the Long-Term Care Or (ii) Record the reast discharge in the result accordance with parand (iii) Include in the not paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Timin (i) Except as specific (c)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be represented by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be represented by the endangered und this section; (B) The health of incomplete the endangered, under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate the required by the resident paragraph (c) (E) A resident has reduced by the resident section; (C) The resident that the required by the resident section; (C) The resident has reduced by the resident paragraph (c) (E) A resident has reduced by the resident paragraph (c) (T) The reason for the reaso	copy of the notice to a e Office of the State inbudsman. One for the transfer or ident's medical record in ragraph (c)(2) of this section; of the items described in this section.  If of the notice is described in this section.  If of the notice is described in this section.  If of the notice is described in this section is described in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and in the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the ed or discharged.  If of the notice is described in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph is dent's urgent medical needs, in the facility for 30 dents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section	F 62	3		

* *		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	? I ' ?			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			C 3/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		0/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	including the name, a and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal for completing the form a hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Oml (vi) For nursing facility and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities of the Developmental disabilities of the Developmental disabilities and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facility disorder or related disemail address and te agency responsible for advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual \$483.15(c)(6) Changuif the information in the effecting the transfer must update the recipas practicable once the becomes available.	nich the resident is riged; e resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), er of the entity which ts; and information on how orm and assistance in and submitting the appeal es (mailing and email) and the Office of the State budsman; y residents with intellectual isabilities or related g and email address and the agency responsible for vocacy of individuals with lities established under Part tal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and try residents with a mental esabilities, the mailing and lephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder e Protection and Advocacy uals Act.	F 6	23			

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
to the State Survey Age State Long-Term Care the facility, and the resi well as the plan for the relocation of the resided 483.70(I).  This REQUIREMENT is by:  Based on observation, review it was determined notify the resident and/or in writing of the reason for 3 of 3 Nu ex order 26.4b1  This deficient practice of following:  1.) On 03/20/24 the sure Electronic Medical Recorded H129 was add Number Number 129 was add Number 129	facility must provide to the impending closure the compound of	F 62	I. Element 1 Corrective Action NJ ex order 26.4b1 were sent to resident/Resident representative for Resident # 43, #129, and #230.  II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk this could present to residents discharged to the hospital could have been affected by the practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes Social Services were educated on notifications. The receptionists were in-serviced to a notice to ombudsman / family upon discharge / transfer to the hospital in writing, and a new form was created the will be sent to all families and ombuds upon discharge/transfer. The form consists of where and when and why apatient is being discharged to.  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Social Work, or design	send nat man he	

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		315309	B. WING _			03	/27/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ADISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			23	SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD			
ANIGIAC	AIL AI WIIIIIIO			W	HITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From pag	je 9	F	523				
	Further review of the on 12/22/23 at 09:00  NJ ex order 26.4  Resident on 12/22/24 at 01:0	b1 dent #129 was NJ ex order 26.4b1 following the NJ ex order 26.4b1  1 PM, the surveyor			will review discharges to the hospital weekly for 4 weeks then monthly for 2 months to ensure discharge notification are sent to the resident or resident representative. The results of the aud will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations determined by the QAPI Committee	ons		
	On 03/25/24 at 01:01 PM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) regarding notification of NJ ex order 26.4b1 in writing to the resident and/or resident representative and ombudsman.							
	send the hospitalization	he last receptionist would tion to the Ombudsman's end of the month". The confirmation of the faxes.						
	resident and/or resident and/or resident and/or resident atted, "The supposed to do both ombudsman, but she	about the notification to the lent representative in writing. he receptionist was resident representative and wasn't doing that. The loing to be sending it to the live".						
	the policy titled Prep or Discharge, an und	3 AM, the surveyor reviewed aring a Resident for Transfer dated policy. The policy that the facility shall prepare a er or a discharge.						
	Number three of the	policy indicated that the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING			C <b>03/27/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 623	receptionist would se	end out an email notice of the y did not indicate who	F6	523			
	Record indicated Re	. Review of the Admission sident #43 was admitted to osis which included but were					
	anticipated MDS for most recent MDS wh	after NJ ex order 26.4b1  after NJ ex order 26.4b1  The surveyor reviewed the necessity of Mental Status of NJ ex order 26.4b1  after NJ ex order 26.4b1  The surveyor reviewed the necessity of Mental Status of NJ ex order 26.4b1					
	at 12:56 PM with NJ	ex order 26.4b1  and another progress note  :46 PM, which indicated the					
	Resident #230's	ne surveyor reviewed  Review of the progress Resident #230 was admitted					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315309	B. WING	B. WING		03/27/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 2000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 623	to the facility for a NJ ex order 26.4b1 whi	ch included NJ ex order 26.4b1  The notes further indicated Resident sonotified, and the resident b1  sion MDS, dated NJ ex order 26.4b1  sion MDS, dated NJ ex order 26.4b1  sion MDS completed on MDS completed	F	523				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			С	
		315309	B. WING	<del></del>	o	3/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	the policy titled Prepa or Discharge, an unda statement revealed the resident for a transfer Number three of the perceptionist would see discharge. The policy received the email not NJAC 8:39-9.6 (e)	ring a Resident for Transfer ated policy. The policy nat the facility shall prepare a for a discharge.  Policy indicated that the and out an email notice of the did not indicate who		640		4/30/24	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(1)-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	d data processing  ag data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a the following information for acility: ment. at updates. a in status assessments. assessments. appon a resident's transfer, ad death. asheet) information, if there assment.  atting data. Within 7 days tes a resident's assessment, able of transmitting to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING			C <b>3/27/2024</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		3/2//2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 640	14 days after a facilit assessment, a facilit encoded, accurate, a the CMS System, ind (i)Admission assessing (ii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant correct (v) Significant correct (v) Significant correct assessment. (vi) Quarterly review (vii) A subset of item reentry, discharge, a (viii) Background (fact initial transmission of does not have an addiscontinuous approved by CMS. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interviews and other facility does determined that the formal transmit the Minimum assessment tool), with the resident's assession of the resident As	nittal requirements. Within by completes a resident's y must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to cluding the following: ment.  ent.  eit in status assessment.  ction of prior full assessment.  ction of prior quarterly  s upon a resident's transfer, and death.  ce-sheet) information, for an f MDS data on resident that mission assessment.  commat. The facility must commat specified by CMS or, an alternate RAI approved at specified by the State and  T is not met as evidenced  f, review of medical records, sumentation, it was facility failed to electronically in Data Set (MDS, an thin 14 days of completing	F 6	T F640 I. Element 1 Corrective Action JEX Order 26.4b1 Assessmer #95 was submitted and acc II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk t present to the residents wa and all discharged residents been affected by this practic	his could s completed, s could have			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING	· ·		C	
NAME OF D		313309	B: *******	CTREET ADDRESS SITY STATE 71D CODE		03/27/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD			
				WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 640	The history indicates  NJ ex order 26.4  On 03/21/2024, the sus FOIA (b)(6)  NJ ex order 26.4b1 on R  also stated, "it's late" transmitted once the missed."  Review of facility pro Submission Timefrant The following submis records will be obser Discharge - final com  According to Centers Services (CMS) Long Resident Assessment manual dated Octobed discharge return-not completed no later the calendar days with the than MDS completion on 03/27/2024, the substated that the QAPI surveyor brought the	that Resident #95's  b1  that Resident #95's  b1  surveyor interviewed the ), who stated that the esident #95  She and "the MDSs are usually y're completed, this one got  vided policy "MDS nes" included: sion timeframe for MDS ved by this facility: npletion date + 14 days  s for Medicare and Medicaid g-Term Care Facility at Instrument (RAI) 3.0 user's er 2023, page 2-17, anticipated must be nan the discharge date + 14 ne transmission date no later in date +14 days.  surveyor interviewed the who provided a QAPI and was done the day the issue to their attention.	F 6	III. Element 3 Systemic Changes MDS coordinators were educat submitting MDS assessments in manner according to CMS guid  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance MDS coordinator / designee wil MDS assessments weekly for 4 and then monthly for 2 months all MDS assessments are compatimely manner. Results will be reported at mont for 3 months and then as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	n a timely elines.  I review weeks to ensure oleted in a		
F 644 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2 (e) 3 Coordination of PAS	3 ARR and Assessments	F 6	344		4/30/24	

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>03/27/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	I )E	03/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  PREFIX  TAG  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 644	pre-admission scree (PASARR) program of this part to the ma avoid duplicative tes includes:  §483.20(e)(1)Incorportion the PASARR le PASARR evaluation assessment, care placare.  §483.20(e)(2) Referrall residents with new serious mental disorrelated condition for a significant change This REQUIREMEN' by:  Based on interview determined the facilii NJ Exec Order 2 assonewly diagnosed with This deficient practic residents reviewed for and was evidenced included review of the serious mental disorresidents reviewed for and was evidenced included review of the serious mental disorresidents reviewed for and was evidenced included review of the serious mental disorresidents reviewed for and was evidenced included review of the serious mental disorresidents reviewed for any se	tion. nate assessments with the ning and resident review under Medicaid in subpart C ximum extent practicable to ting and effort. Coordination  prating the recommendations well determination and the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of the report into a resident's and way evident or possible der, intellectual disability, or a level II resident review upon in status assessment.  To is not met as evidenced and record review it was the failed to conduct a new to failed to conduct a new	F	F644 I. Element 1 Corrective Action	o be	

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING				C / <b>27/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  (HITING, NJ 08759	1 03	12112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Review of the Admiss (MDS), an assessme indicated a Brief Intel (BIMS) score of the Quart indicated NJ ex ordinated in Section A review of the Quart indicated NJ ex ordinated in Section A review of the Quart indicated NJ ex ordinated in Section A review of Resident focus of NJ ex order NJ ex order 26.4b1  NJ ex order 26.4b1  On 03/19/24 the surv	sion Minimum Data Set nt tool, dated NJ ex order 26.4b1 view of Mental Status 5, indicating NJ ex order 26.4b1 INJ ex order 26.4b1 erly MDS dated NJ ex order 26.4b1 erly MDS dated PNJ ex order 26.4b1 erly MDS dated PNJ ex order 26.4b1 erly MDS dated PNJ ex order 26.4b1 ith a goal of NJ ex order 26.4b1 who stated that the NJ ex order 26.4b1 eyor interviewed the NJ ex order 26.4b1 eyor interviewed the NJ ex order 26.4b1 eyor reviewed the NJ ex order 26.4b1 eyor reviewed the NJ ex order 26.4b1	F	544	new diagnosis need a new level 1 PASSAR regardless of discharge or not The Director of Social Work reviewed a PASARRs in house immediately and updated them  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Social Work or designe will review all admissions for PASARR needs and accuracy weekly for 4 week then monthly for 2 months. The results the audits will be reported at the month QAPI meeting for 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations determined by the QAPI Committee	e e s of	
	not address a resider diagnosis after admis On 03/25/24 at 01:29 interviewed the						
	inquiry, it was not in t						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING		03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	1 00/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 644	that after surveyor inc	AM the surveyor  FOIA (b)(6) who stated quiry an updated SUEXCOORDERS as ent #71 and the SUEXCOORDERS as	F 64	4	
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)  §483.21(b)(3) Compr The services provided as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to 1. Obvesident's discharge horders during medical follow physician orders deficient practice residents reviewed (Fand was evidenced by the following practice of nursing as nurse is defined as dishuman responses to and emotional health	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced ns, interview, and review of it was determined that the tain physician orders for a nome, 2. follow physicians' tion observation and 3. rs by NJ ex order 26.4b1 e was identified for 3 of 29 Resident #61, #96 and #128)	F 65	I. Element 1 Corrective Action Physicians order NJ ex order 26.4 NJ ex order 26.4b1 Resident #128, Res #61 NJ ex order 26.4b1 NJ ex order 26.4b1 II. Element 2 Identification of Others All residents who are discharged howithout an order, have an eye drop for one eye, and/or have an order for air mattress in place have the poter be affected.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes Education was provided for Nursing	ome order or an otial to

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315309	B. WING _	- C-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03	3/27/2024
NAME OF F	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 18	F	658			
	restorative of life and medical regimens as	sion of care supportive to or well-being, and executing a prescribed by a licensed or orized physician or dentist."			on obtaining a discharge order, followir physician orders and ensuring air mattresses are in place.  IV. Element 4	ng	
	(MDS) list, an assess revealed that Resider facility on recorder and are Review of the Admiss	28 Minimum Data Set ment tool. The MDS list at #128 was admitted to the ad a NJ ex order 26.4b1  ion Record indicated that edical diagnoses which			Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, or designee, we review 5 residents who were discharge have eye drop order, and/or an air mattress order -5 days a week for 4 weeks then weekly for 8 weeks for order accuracy.  The results of the audits will be reporter at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 montand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations determined by the QAPI Committee.	ed, er d oths	
	the progress notes when physician note written is NJ Exec Order assessment, evaluation medical conditions, an prior to a planned discussion for the Another note written of the physician of the	on of current New Order 26.4b1 and for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 charge as requested by the edisciplinary team.					

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING		03/27/202	24
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMP	X5) PLETION ATE
F 658	On 03/20/24 at 10:3 the progress notes on note documented or reviewe explained, resident with medication list placed in black commesident was picked.  On 03/20/24 at 10:4 the care plan which NJ ex order 26.4 NJ	of AM, the surveyor reviewed which showed the following of the following o	F 658			

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		315309	B. WING _			03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	the discharge orders  A review of the policy for Transfer or Discharge The policy statement prepare a resident fo Under the section poimplementation, the policy statement or	are in the chart".  r titled, "Preparing a Resident arge", an undated policy. was that the facility shall r a transfer or discharge. licy interpretation and	F	558		
	administration observed Registered medication to Reside ordered medications, NJ Exec Order 20 Into the reside into the resident's Into the resident's Into the electronic this time RN #1 confict this time RN #1 confict to be admir no Into the resident's RN #1.	Nurse (RN) #1 administer nt #61. Along with other RN #1 administered one 6.4b1				
		#61's Admission Record t was <mark>NJ ex order 26.4b1</mark>				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the physic (POS) indicated an according 26.4bt for NJ ex order 26.4bt A secon NJ ex order 26.4bt A review of the reside care focus initiated Medication Administratindicated NJ ex order 26.4bt Medication Administratindicated NJ ex order signed by the nursing On 03/25/24 at 1:15 for the Medication. She acknown appropriate for RN #1 if the on NJ ex order 26.4bt 3. On 3/18/24 at 10:2 of the facility, the surveys in their room, lay was laying on a matter to be a NJ Executed 26.4bt and the surveys of the facility o	cian Order Summary Report ctive order with start date of rder 26.4b1  and order was initiated dated of order 26.4b1  and order was initiated dated of order 26.4b1	F	558		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			l	27/ <b>2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759			-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the most indicating NJ Exec Order 2014  A review of the most indicated the Interview of Mental S indicating NJ Exec Order 2014  A review of the physic (POS) indicated an area of the physic (POS) indicated an ar	yor reviewed Resident #96's Admission Record indicated order 26.4b1  recent Quarterly MDS dated resident had a Brief tatus score of tatus sco	F 6	1			
	Further review of the area for NJ Exec Or date NJ exec Or date NJ exec Or and inte	hen entering the room. care plan indicated a focus der 26.4b1 with revision rvention including every					
	NJ Exec Order 26	tion Record (TAR) revealed 6.4b1 checks were d as completed by the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			1	C <b>27/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHO	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DOLHOUSE ROAD G, NJ 08759	1 03/	2112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	On 3/21/24 at 8:36 A Resident #96 in bed NJ Exec Order 20 On 3/25/24 at 10:50 A Resident #96 in bed NJ Exec Order 20 At 10:53 AM, the survidentify the type of m resident. RN #1 along the resident's room a acknowledged the man NJ Exec Order 20 Ordered. RN #1 furthenotify the appropriate for the resident they think they shad that NJ one. At 10:56 AM, the resident they think they shad that NJ one. At 10:58 AM, RN #1 resident should have was ordered, and she resident did not have Vas ordered.  On 3/25/24 at 11:02 A the Licensed Practical (LPN/UM) #1 who stee In the Incomplete Inco	M, the surveyor observed with a surveyor entered to which point RN #1 to attress being used for the g with the surveyor entered to which point RN #1 attress being used was not exec Order 26.4b1 as the surveyor observed with the surveyor to department to bring an ent's bed.  Informed the surveyor the an surveyor the an surveyor the an surveyor the an surveyor interviewed at Nurse/Unit Manager atted the resident surveyor that an entire was not by the nursing staff as	F	558				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _		03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	03/2/1/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	Continued From pag		F6	558	
	-	orders, including any			
F 727 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-11.2 (a) ( RN 8 Hrs/7 days/Wk CFR(s): 483.35(b)(1)	, Full Time DON	F 7	727	4/30/24
	must use the service				
	1	f this section, the facility jistered nurse to serve as the			
	as a charge nurse or average daily occupa	rector of nursing may serve ally when the facility has an ancy of 60 or fewer residents. Γ is not met as evidenced			
	Based on interview, Report sheets and fa was determined that Registered Nurse (R			I. Element 1 Corrective Action There was a recruitment meeting immediately and the recruitment was revamped an restructured. facility is in the process of hiring order to maintain RN coverage for eight hours daily.	process The RNs in
	The deficient practice following:	e was evidenced by the		II. Element 2 Identification of Others	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	03/27/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.75
F 727	by the facility for the 07/16/2022, 01/08/20 03/10/2024 through 0 facility had no RN co 07/16/2022, 01/08/20 and 03/16/2024.  A review of the facility those dates did not row Additionally, facility po7/17/2022 and 03/1 reveal any RN covers 03/17/2024 revealed present in the facility on that day was 136.  On 03/26/2024 at 1:4 with the surveyor, they have Registered sometimes they leaven A review of the undar "Staffing" revealed un and Implementation" maintains adequate sensure that our resident. Licensed registered sometimes they are signed and the control of the undar "Staffing" revealed un and Implementation and	e Staffing Reports completed weeks of 07/10/2022 through 023 through 01/14/2023, 03/16/2024 revealed the verage for all shifts on 023, 01/14/2023, 03/10/2024, or provided schedules for eveal any RN coverage. Provided schedules for 7/2024. 07/17/2022 did not age. The schedule for the Director of Nursing was however the resident census of PM during an interview of Staffing and interview of Staffing on each shift to ent's needs and services are ered nursing and licensed lable to provide and monitor	F 721	All residents residing in the facility had potential to be affected.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes Education was provided for on the importance of mee federal and state guidelines on staffing Discussing new rates and sign on bonuses for RNs. Recruiting internationally for RNs. Recruiting RNs through other agencies and Nursing schools.  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, or designee, or review schedules weekly for 12 weeks ensure the facility has an RN working at least 8 consecutive hours each day. The results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 monand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations determined by the QAPI Committee.	ting J.  will to for ed ed enths
F 755 SS=E	Pharmacy Srvcs/Pro CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must prov		F 75	5	4/30/24

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	03/21/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 755	Continued From parthern under an agre	-	F 75	5	
	§483.70(g). The factoring personnel to admini	ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ster drugs if State law der the general supervision of			
	pharmaceutical serventhat assure the accuracy dispensing, and address.	res. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.			
	§483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who-				
		des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in			
		olishes a system of records of ion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate			
	order and that an action is maintained and p	rmines that drug records are in ecount of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled. IT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observat review, it was deter ensure the accounta count logs were cor facility policy. The d on 2 of 4 medication	side cart) during the		I. Element 1 Corrective Action Narcotic shift count log were reviewe audited. All Licensed nurses were in-serviced on reconciling narcotics clogs  II. Element 2 Identification of Others	

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING		0.5	C 3/27/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	•	72172024
				23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 7	F 7	55		
	The deficient practice following:	was evidenced by the		All residents residing in t receive controlled medic potential to be affected.	_	
	with the surveyor, Lic # 4 said that narcotic completed by two nur outgoing nurses) at the confirm an accurate of (opium, opium derival semi-synthetic substifues the also confirmed the notable missing any down further, she said that be filled out when she narcotic. At that time, presence of LPN 4, remedication cart "Narcotevealed the following On 3/10/24 the 3-11 spositive, negative, and were blank.  On 3/13/24 the 11-7 spositive and negative  On 03/19/2024 at 10: with the surveyor, LP narcotics shift log she by the incoming and of that time, LPN # 2 stamorning." At that time presence of the LPN	tives, and their tutes) in the medication cart. That shift count logs should be cumentation or signatures. The inventory sheet should be prepares to administer a the surveyor, in the eviewed the 1 East low side totic Bingo Card Log" which go shift section revealed that d "End Shift total" sections shift sections were blank.  33 AM during an interview N # 2 stated that the buld be counted and signed butgoing nurses together. At atted, "I forgot to sign it in this exted, "I forgot to sign it in this extents" controlled.		III. Element 3 Systemic Changes In-service was provided Nurses on documenting shift count log  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, review 3 logs blank space for 4 weeks then weekly The results of the audits at the monthly QAPI med and as needed thereafte additional recommendati by the QAPI Committee.	or designee, will ees 5 days a week for 8 weeks. s will be reported eting for 3 months er for any ions determined	
	positive and negative On 03/05/2024, in the	g: e "7A-3P Shift" section, the count section was blank. e "7A-3P Shift" section, the count section was blank.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		W/21/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	the "Nurse on (11-7) On 03/07/2024, in the "Nurse off (11-7)" sec On 03/11/2024, in the positive and negative On 03/19/2024, in the "Nurse On (7-3)" sec On 03/19/2024 at 11: with the surveyor, LP assigned to carts are organization and maicart. She further state count logs are to be of (the incoming and outime once they confir narcotics in the cart. should not be missing signatures.  On 03/19/2024 at 1:3 with the surveyor, the said controlled substable completed with twe shift. The said controlled substable completed or cart to accounted for. She confor accountability of the medication cart to account of the facility "Controlled Substants staff will count controls shift. The nurse comilified they will make the	e "3P-11P SHIFT" section, [3-11]" section was blank. e "7A-3P SHIFT" section, the ction was blank. e "7A-3P Shift" section, the count section was blank. e "7A-3P SHIFT" section, the count section was blank. e "7A-3P SHIFT" section, the ction was blank.  14 AM during an interview N # 6 said all nurses responsible for the Internance of the medication ed that narcotic shift to shift completed by two nurses tgoing nurses) at the same of an accurate count of the She also confirmed that logs g any documentation,  13 PM during an interview 15 FOIA (b)(6) 16 ance shift to shift logs are to 16 to nurses at the change of 17 his occurs after they both 18 he controlled substance in 19 show they [narcotics] are 19 onfirmed that the purpose is 19 the controlled medications. 19 sundated policy titled; 19 the controlled medications 19 sundated policy titled; 20 the controlled medications 21 the controlled response in the controlled medications. 22 the controlled response is 23 the controlled response is 24 the end of each 25 the controlled response is 25 the controlled response is 26 the controlled response is 27 the controlled response is 28 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 21 the controlled response is 22 the controlled response is 23 the controlled response is 24 the controlled response is 25 the controlled response is 26 the controlled response is 27 the controlled response is 28 the controlled response is 28 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 21 the controlled response is 22 the controlled response is 23 the controlled response is 24 the controlled response is 25 the controlled response is 26 the controlled response is 27 the controlled response is 28 the controlled response is 29 the controlled response is 20 the controlled response is 20 t	F 7	55			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD /HITING, NJ 08759	1 037.	21/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755		w, Report Irregular, Act On		755 756			4/30/24
SS=E	must be reviewed at I licensed pharmacist.  §483.45(c)(2) This reformed the resident's mediangle shall be shall be reported and these reports mu (i) Irregularities to the attraction of the section for and these reports mu (i) Irregularities included rug that meets the condition of the section for a condition of the section of the section for a condition of the section of	imen Review.  Ig regimen of each resident east once a month by a view must include a review cal chart.  armacist must report any tending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, st be acted upon.  Ide, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug.  Inoted by the pharmacist st be documented on a cort that is sent to the not the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a cit's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified.  It is name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified areviewed and what, if any, and to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315309	B. WING _			1	27/ <b>2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	DE		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	when he or she ident requires urgent action. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determensure required months of the street of the stre	s the pharmacist must take ifies an irregularity that a to protect the resident. Is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to the visits by the months of the mo	F7	I. Element 1 Corrective Action Hired new pharmacy consult  II. Element 2 Identification of Others All residents residing in the fareceives medication had the be affected.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes New pharmacy consultant stareviewed  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, or danglete 2 random audits of Consultant Notes for 4 week week for 8 weeks to ensure a review is complete. The rest audits will be reported at the QAPI meeting for 3 months a needed thereafter for any ad recommendations	acility who potential to arted and continues of the monthly and as	o to vill y ee a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	03/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 756	with nurses and look medications". The facility at that time we new US FOIA (b)  On 03/26/24 at 12:3 documentation suppose following the information was provided information was provided five of the policy, it is pharmacist is response regimen review report DON, and to the Nurse identified that the #83's medication from NJ ex order 26.4b1 and documentation for NJ ex order 26.4b1 and order which indicated the indicated the indicated the indicated the indicated in reverse and look medicated in the NJ ex order 26.4b1 and order 26.	nonths the facility did not have ied, "We did medication pass and at the new admissions told the surveyor the as in the process of getting a (6)  O PM, the surveyor requested orting the facility securing a reviews. No vided.  I PM, the surveyor reviewed armacy Consultant Policy and ated policy. Under number addicated that the Consultant ensible to provide drug orts to the Administrator, are Managers monthly.  It 09:49 AM the surveyor gress notes. During review it the interest of the policy of the policy of the policy. Under 19:49 AM the surveyor gress notes of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy. There was no available of the policy of	F 75	6		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			03/2	; 27/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u> )E	00/2	112024
ADISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD			
ANISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page	e 32	F 7	756			
	"The US FOIA (b) The surveyor asked we place for the three mea a strong The surveyor replie with nurses and looked medications".  Review of facility provements of the poor Pharmacy Consultar number five of the poor Pharmacist is responding the poor regimen review reports.	eusroad (told the surveyor, stopped coming). What process was put in onths the facility did not have ed, "We did medication passed at the new admissions  wided, undated policy titled, nt Policy and Procedure", licy indicatd, "the Consultant sible to provide drug ts to the Administrator, see Managers monthly."					
	Resident #27's medic NJ ex order 26.4t There was no availab NJ ex order 26.4t  A review of the Admis #27 indicated that, the diagnoses which inclu NJ ex order 26.4t NJ ex order 26.4t	ssion Record for Resident e resident had medical uded but were not limited to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING			C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		03/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR  DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	an assessment tool of resident had a Brief I score of 15, mean 16, mean 16, mean 17, mean 17, mean 17, mean 18,	revealed the interview of Mental Status aing the resident had status at the process was put in place for the facility did not have a did, "We did medication passed at the new admissions as aid the facility at that the resident had status and the policy and five of the policy indicated, macist is responsible to a review reports to the and to the Nurse Managers  11 and Biologicals (1)(2)  12 of Drugs and Biologicals as used in the facility must be the with currently accepted and cautionary	F 7			4/30/24	
	3 100.40(II) Olorage C	. Drago and biologicals					

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	•	03/27/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Federal laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accepted by the control of the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation pertinent facility document facility failed medications to facility pertinent facility failed medications and safe deficient practice was medication carts (2 under the Medication The deficient practice was medication carts (2 under the Medication Carts (2 under	cordance with State and ility must store all drugs and compartments under proper , and permit only authorized cess to the keys.  cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit aution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can  T is not met as evidenced  on, interview, and review of aments, it was determined to accurately label multidose at the consideration of administration. The sobserved for 1 of 4  UEXEC ORDET 26.4101 ) reviewed and Storage Task.  The was evidenced by the consideration cart.  The medication cart.  The medication cart.  The medication cart.  The medication cart.  The provider 26.4101 or the following: ar bottle. The bottle was not	F 7	I. Element 1 Corrective Action All medications with that required when opened and without a continuation of the cart.  II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk this present to the residents was and all residents could have to by this practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes In-service was provided for Linurses on dating of medication opened when applicable. In-service was also conducted.	late were d replaced. ly conducted dication  s could completed, been affected dicensed ons when		

Facility ID: NJ61523

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	were opened.  1 opened Dorzolam maleate ophthalmic was not dated when At this time, during a LPN # 2 stated, "The should have been dopened."  On 03/19/2024 at 1: with the surveyor, the stated, "Inhalers won the packaging ar includes insulin and confirmed that open dated.  A review of the facilies "Labeling of Medica that, "labels for each shall include all necent that the control number, the expiration date, whe medications should  2. On 3/21/24 at 12: observed LPN2 durifor Resident #381. If medication for Resident will on top of the medication for Resident will on the hallwelper that the situated in the hallwelper that the package of the state	de hydrochloride and Timolol solution eye drops. The bottle they were opened.  an interview with the surveyor, e eye drops, and inhaler ated and initialed once  34 PM, during an interview ated and initialed once  34 PM, during an interview ated and initialed once  34 PM, during an interview ated and the medication itself, this eye drops." The ated and the medication itself, this eye drops." The ated and initialed once  ty's undated policy titled, tion Containers" revealed an single unit dose package assary information, such as: gth of the drug, the lot or dated drug dispensed, the an applicable dating of the dated with the open date."  16 PM, the surveyor and medication administration administration and administration and administration and and and and and and and and and an	F 7	Licensed nurses on not le medication unattended or IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, of complete 2 random audits carts and medication roor weeks then once a week ensure all medications are once opened. The results be reported at the monthl for 3 months and as need any additional recommen determined by the QAPI of	or designee, will so of medication ms weekly for 4 for 8 weeks to e properly dated of the audits will y QAPI meeting led thereafter for dations		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COM		
		315309	B. WING		03/27/20	124
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	03/2//20	724
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 761	Cart, at which point state in the drawer in the drawer in the drawer who confir administering medication on top of confirmed that the confirmed that the vial on to receive of the facilit Medications" policy to, "during administ medication cart is known of sight of the may be kept in the croom, with open drawer sides closed. The the personnel admin outward sides must or others passing by	returned to the medication the surveyor interviewed the ed she "should have put the r so no one can grab it."  AM, the surveyor interviewed med that nurses cation should not leave of the cart unsecured. The tangle LPN2 should not have left up of the medication cart.  The medication cart.	F 76			
F 812 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1 §483.60(i) Food saf The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Proc approved or conside state or local author	ety requirements.  ure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal,	F 81	2	4/30/	/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			7 t. BOILDI	_		(	c l
		315309	B. WING				27/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ADISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			2	3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
AKISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			٧	VHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	from local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and food (iii) This provision do from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation other facility docume that the facility docume that the facility failed hazardous foods and and consistent mannillness. This deficient the following:  On 03/18/2024 from surveyor, accompanity, toure the following:  In the walk-in freezer spinach quiche, two publications as pulled pork, adates.  The steems stated that label if out of the pace	subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable id-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ence with professional ervice safety.  I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of intation, it was determined	F	812	I. Element 1 Corrective Action The spinach quiche, pulled pork, and a pie were immediately thrown out  II. Element 2 Identification of Others All residents residing at the facility who eat quiche, pork or pie from the kitcher have the potential to be affected.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes Dietary staff were educated on proper labeling and dating protocol.  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance 4. The Director of Dietary, or designed will complete inventory of food items in kitchen weekly for 12 weeks to ensure	ee,	
	and Dating System F revealed "All fresh ar	ovided policy titled "Labeling Protocol" rev 5/23/23, and frozen foods must be was received into the			items are dated and labeled.  The results of the audits will be reporte at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 mor and as needed thereafter for any		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING		C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	1 00/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 812		a Purveyor shipping label was "All food in freezer	F 812	additional recommendations determine by the QAPI Committee.	ed 4/30/24
SS=D	S483.60(i)(4)- Dispose properly.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation other facility document that the facility failed environment for reside failing to keep the garbage and debris. evidenced by the following observed debris and area. The state of the same out there as of that the out there as of that the out there as of that the out of the state of the state of that housekeek itchen are all in chall was shown a photo of the same of that of the state	e of garbage and refuse  is not met as evidenced  in, interview, and review of entation, it was determined to provide a sanitary ents, staff, and the public by rbage container area free of This deficient practice was owing:  g initial kitchen tour with the ham, the surveyor trash around the dumpster of that housekeeping was rea. He also stated that it guessed nobody had gotten me.  28 PM the surveyor noted e area behind the dumpster		I. Element 1 Corrective Action All debris and garbage was immediate removed from the area  II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk this could present to the residents was complete and all residents could have been affe by this practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes An in-serviced was held with maintenance, housekeeping and dieta departments on keeping facility proper free of garbage and debris at all times thirty yard dumpster was placed on far property for the disposal of garbage and debris  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance Administrator / designee will monitor to facility grounds five days weekly for for	ely  d, cted  rry rty . A cility nd

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING				C <b>27/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD /HITING, NJ 08759	1 001	2112027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814 F 880 SS=D	Dumpster/Garbage D 15, 2022, included: o Keep dumpster a clean and free of deb o If any trash is on dumpster, you are re- put it in the dumpster N.J.A.C. 8:39-19.3(c) Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Con The facility must estal infection prevention a designed to provide a	ovided policy "Sanitation: Disposal", dated November and dumpster site areas ris the ground or around the sponsible to pick it up and  & Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  Introl blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and		8814	weeks and then weekly times three months. All findings will be discussed in the next QA		4/30/24
	development and trandiseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program.  The facility must estal and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based un arrangement based un services and distagrangement based un arrangement services and infection in the control of the contr	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:  em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING _			C 3/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the property but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveity possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and transto be followed to previously when and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected should be contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the factoric contact with residents contact with residents contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected should be staff involved in disease or in	Illance designed to identify ole diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be a smission-based precautions are to spread of infections; olation should be used for a stront limited to: attono of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct so or their food, if direct he disease; and a procedures to be followed arect resident contact.  The for recording incidents accility's IPCP and the en by the facility.  The store, process, and a to prevent the spread of	F 8	80		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315309	B. WING _			C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	<b> </b>	33/2//2324
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 41	F 8	80		
	The facility will condiled IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of pertined determined that the fappropriate NJ Exespecifically by applying contained a resident for 1 of 1 restailed to perform effer minimum of twenty suppractices were identifully (Resident # 6) review under the 2 of 3 nurses observed Administration task.  The deficient practicate following:  1.) A review of Resident following:  A review of Resident Report located in the Electron revealed that on Nurses of Resident Report located in the Report located in the Report located in the Nurses of Resident Report located In the Resident Report located In the Nurses of Resident Report located	cuct an annual review of its bir program, as necessary. To is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, ent facility documents, it was facility failed to 1.) implement of the Corder 26.4b1 on precautions to a room that with a programment of the corder 26.4b1 of the corder		I. Element 1 Corrective Action Resident #6 was RN#1 and LPN #1 immediate hat hygiene competency was perfor CNA #1, CNA #2, LPN #3 were immediately in-serviced on propand II. Element 2 Identification of Others All residents residing awaiting a culture and/or received medicati RN#1 or LPN#1 on this date has potential to be affected.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes IP held an in-service on proper hygiene and isolation of a reside awaiting a stool culture for the factor of the Infection Preventionist, or dwill complete weekly rounds to exinfection control protocols are in those awaiting a stool culture. Teleficion Preventionist, or design observe 2 hand hygiene observe	stool ions from ve the  hand ent acility  designee, ensure n place for The nee, will ations	
	observed that Reside  NJ Exec Order 2  doorway nor was the	e:47 AM, the surveyor ent # 6's room did not have a 6.4b1 sign near the ere any personal protective gloves, and masks worn to		weekly for 4 weeks then monthly months to ensure proper technic The results of these reviews will reported at the monthly QAPI m 3 months and as needed therea	y for 2 que. I be leeting for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING				C 27/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	27/2024	
					S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD			
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			W	/HITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 42	F 8	380				
	limit the potential of s of the room.	preading pathogens) outside			any additional recommendations determined by the QAPI Committee.			
	knocked on Resident answered by Certified CNA # 2 NJ ex order observed another uniwithin the room. The have a gown on. At the they were providing of the same date at observed Licensed Penter Resident # 6's approximately six minthe resident room and rub (ABHR) for hand.  On the same date at interview with the sur # 6 NJ ex order 26.4th.  On the same date at interview with the sur Resident # 6 NJ ex She said that it review with the sur Resident # 6 NJ ex order 26.4th.  On the same date at interview with the sur Resident # 6 NJ ex order 26.4th.  On the same date at interview with the sur Resident # 6 NJ ex order 26.4th.  On the same date at interview with the sur Resident # 6 NJ ex order 26.4th.	11:04 AM, the surveyor ractical Nurse (LPN) # 3  NJ ex order 26.4b1 . At outes later, LPN # 3 exited dused alcohol-based hand hygiene.  11:30 AM during an veyor CNA # 1 said Resident 6.4b1  CNA # 1 confirmed ex order 26.4b1 . CNA # 1 because Resident # 6 outer 26.4b1 . CNA # 1 and the surveyor, LPN # 3 said order 26.4b1 may take forty-eight to get the test results. At that esults were not found.  11:48 AM during an veyor, The Licensed Manager (LPN/UM) # 3						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING			C 03/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		03/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exec Order 27 resident's door. At the denied knowing if a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Succession with a product of the same date at interview with the succession of the same date at interview with the succession of having NJ Exec Order 27 resident's room at the confirmed to so the same date at interview with the succession of having NJ Exec Order 27 resident's room at the confirmed Resident NJAC 8:39 - 19.4(at 2.) On 3/21/24 at 8: administration observed Registers hands after administration date of the confirmed Resident safter administration observed Registers and safter administration after adm	sign on the chat time, the LPN/UM # 3 ny residents were on 26.4b1 for for stress or the confirmed she would "stress" that would kill that would kill is a form of a character of the confirmed she would is a form of a character of the confirmed she would with the confirmed she would be the character of the confirmed she would be the character of the confirmed she would be the confirmed she would be the confirmed she would be confirmed she would be confirmed shown of a confirmed shape of the confirmed s	F 88	30		

315309 B. WING	C <b>03/27/2024</b>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00/21/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT WHITING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
of her gloves, as she approached the sink in the resident's room. She turned on the water and proceeded to dispense soap from the wall mounted dispenser into her hand rubbed her hands together briefly and began to rinse the soap off under the running water. During this time, the surveyor was able to time her hand washing using a digital stopwatch timer to be approximately three (3) seconds. The nurse did not perform any other form of hand hygiene in addition to this instance during this time.  On the same date at 9:28 AM during an interview with the surveyor, RN #1 said hand washing should be sixty seconds with soap.  On 3/21/24 at 9:50 AM, during medication administration observations, the surveyor observed Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 wash her hands. After administering medication to a resident, LPN #1 went to the sink in the resident's room, turned on the water, dispensed soap into her hands and began to lather her hands with soap. She then rinsed her hands under the running water. The surveyor, using a digital stopwatch timer, timed LPN #1's hand washing technique to be 14 seconds. The nurse did not perform any other form of hand hygiene in addition to this instance during this time.  At 9:51 AM, the surveyor interviewed LPN #1, who said hand washing should be 30 seconds. LPN #1 concluded by stating, "I sang happy birthday (to time herself), NI Exec Order 204.51	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>03/27/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	ODE:	03/2//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	
F 880	20-30 seconds. She seconds is not suffici Review of the facility "Handwashing/Hand was not limited to: "focontrol, handwashing the following requirer hand-hygiene progradone using antimicro hands must be vigore handwashing must of	nen administering shing should be between further acknowledged that 14 ent time for hand washing.  s undated Hygiene" policy included but or the purposes of infection y/ hand hygiene must meet ments: be a multidisciplinary m, handwashing must be bial soap, all surfaces of the busly rubbed together, occur for at least twenty use of alcohol-based hand	F	880		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
		061523	B. WING		03/2	27/ <b>2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING	23 SCHOO! WHITING, N	LHOUSE ROA NJ 08759	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	NJ00152412, NJ0018 00156118, NJ001612	53397, NJ00154875, NJ 274,				
	8:39, standards for lice Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the	densure of Long Term Care censure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative of 43E, enforcement of				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator  (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable	S 560			4/30/24
	by: C/O # NJ160418, NJ NJ161274  Based on interview, a facility documentation facility failed to maint direct care staff-to-re the state of New Jers was evidenced by the Findings include: A.) Reference: New C (NJDOH) memo, date	and review of pertinent  n, it was determined the ain the required minimum sident ratios as mandated by sey. This deficient practice		I. Element 1 Corrective Action Current schedules were reviewed with concerns.  II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk this could present to the residents was complete and all residents could have been affe by this practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes	ed,	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

04/16/24

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		061523	B. WING		C 03/27	7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	1 00/21	,
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING		LHOUSE ROA	D		
		WHITING, N	NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560			
	nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The fe effective on 02/01/202 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day so One direct care staff r residents for the even fewer than half of all so CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff r residents for the night	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in collowing ratio(s) were 21: Lide (CNA) to every eight shift. Interpret to every 10 Ling shift, provided that no staff members shall be cot staff member shall be control to every 14 control to eve		Staffing Coordinator was educated on meeting the state requirement for CN resident ratio. Job posting has been updated for CNA□s.  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing, or designee, review schedule daily to ensure ratios met according to the state guidelines. results of these reviews will be reporte the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 month and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations as determined by the QAPI Committee	will are The ed at	
	day shifts, deficient in of 7 evening shifts, de on 1 of 7 evening shift for residents on 3 of 7 -02/13/22 had 8 CNA day shift, required at I -02/13/22 had 13 total the evening shift, required at I the overnight shift, reduired at I -02/14/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required at I -02/15/22 had 16 CNA day shift, required at I	2022, the facility was ing for residents on 6 of 7 total staff for residents on 2 efficient in CNAs to total staff its, and deficient in total staff if overnight shifts as follows:  Is for 145 residents on the east 18 CNAs. I staff for 145 residents on uired at least 14 total staff. Is staff for 145 residents on uired at least 10 total staff. Is for 145 residents on the east 18 CNAs. Is for 143 residents on the east 18 CNAs. Is for 143 residents on the east 18 CNAs. Is for 143 residents on the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BOILDING		
		061523	B. WING		C 03/27/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING	23 SCHOOI WHITING, N	LHOUSE ROA NJ 08759	D	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	evening shift, required -02/17/22 had 17 CN/day shift, required at I-02/18/22 had 9 total the overnight shift, required at I-02/19/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required at I-02/19/22 had 13 total the evening shift, required at I-02/19/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-02/19/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-02/27/2022 to 03/05/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts, deficient in of 7 evening shifts, ar residents on 1 of 7 overnights, required at I-02/28/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I-02/28/22 had 9 total the overnight shift, required at I-03/03/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required at I-03/03/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required at I-03/05/22 had 15 CN/day shift, required at I-03/05/25 had 15 C	s to 14 total staff on the d at least 7 CNAs. As for 143 residents on the least 18 CNAs. staff for 140 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 140 residents on the least 17 CNAs. all staff for 140 residents on uired at least 14 total staff. staff for 140 residents on quired at least 10 total staff.  staff for 140 residents on quired at least 10 total staff.  complaint staffing from 2022, the facility was ing for residents on 5 of 7 in total staff for residents on 1 and deficient in total staff for vernight shifts as follows:  As for 145 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 144 residents on uired at least 14 total staff. staff for 144 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 144 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 144 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 145 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 147 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 148 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 149 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 145 residents on the least 18 CNAs.	S 560		
	day shift, deficient in	total staff for residents on 1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061523	B. WING		C
		061523			03/27/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING		OLHOUSE ROA	D	
71111017107		WHITING	, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560		
	of 7 evening shifts, ar	nd deficient in total staff for			
		ernight shifts as follows:			
	-07/10/22 had 9 CNA	s for 147 residents on the			
	day shift, required at I				
		staff for 147 residents on the			
		ed at least 10 total staff.			
		As for 147 residents on the			
	day shift, required at I				
		I staff for 147 residents on			
		uired at least 15 total staff. staff for 150 residents on			
		quired at least 11 total staff.			
	•	staff for 150 residents on			
		quired at least 11 total staff.			
	_	As for 149 residents on the			
	day shift, required at l	east 19 CNAs.			
		I staff for 149 residents on			
	the overnight shift, red	quired at least 11 total staff.			
	4.) For the week of Co	· ·			
	12/25/2022 to 12/31/2	ng for residents on 7 of 7			
		total staff for residents on 1			
	_	eficient in CNAs to total staff			
		ts, and deficient in total staff			
	_	overnight shifts as follows:			
		As for 136 residents on the			
	day shift, required at I				
		I staff for 136 residents on			
		uired at least 14 total staff. s to 12 total staff on the			
	evening shift, required				
		s for 136 residents on the			
	day shift, required at l				
		staff for 136 residents on			
		quired at least 10 total staff.			
		As for 136 residents on the			
	day shift, required at l				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WITTING, NJ 08759  **CACH DESCRIPTION MUST REPRESED BY PULL PRENT TAG  **SUBMARY STATEMENT OF DESCRIPTION IN PROVIDERS PROPRIET (EACH DESCRIPTION MUST RE PRECEDED BY PULL PRENT TAG  **SUBMARY STATEMENT OF DESCRIPTION IN PROVIDERS PRECED BY PULL PRENT TAG  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDER OR IN STATEMENT OF DESCRIPTION IN PROVIDERS PLAN OR CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION MUST RE PRECEDED BY PULL PRENT TAG  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PROPRIET DEPICIENCY)  **SOBO  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PROPRIET DEPICIENCY  **SOBO  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PROPRIET DEPICIENCY  **SOBO  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PROPRIET DEPICIENCY  **SOBO  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PLAN OR CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION MUST RE PRECEDED BY PULL PRENT TAG  **CONTINUE OF THE PROVIDERS PLAN OR CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION MUST RE PROPRIET DEPICIENCY  **CONTINUE OF THE PROPRIET OF TH		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
MAIL OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2PP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759  MITTING  SIMMANY TRATEMENT OF DESCRINCIES  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION  GRACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  RECULATORY OR LSD (DENTIFYING IN-CRMATION)  S 560  Continued From page 4  12/28/22 had 12 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/29/22 had 16 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/29/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff, 12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/31/22 had 18 total staff for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/31/22 had 8 total staff for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  12/31/22 had 8 total staff for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  17/31/22 had 8 total staff for residents on 1 of 7 overnight shifts as follows:  01/08/2023 to 01/14/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  6.) For the 2 weeks of staffing prior to survey from 03/03/2024 to 03/16/2024, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 2 of 14 overnight shift as follows:  03/03/24 had 8 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.				A. BUILDING: _		
ARISTACARE AT WHITING    MAINTAIN, N. 108799   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   DEFICIENCIES   PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAMPET NAME)   PREFIX   PREF			061523	B. WING		_
CALL	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  S 560  Continued From page 4  -1/2/80/22 had 12 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs1/2/80/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs1/2/80/22 had 16 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs1/2/80/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff1/2/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff1/2/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff1/2/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff1/2/30/22 had 8 total staff for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs1/2/30/22 had 16 CNAs for 179 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 10 total staff.  5.) For the week of Complaint staffing from 01/08/20/23 to 01/14/20/23 the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 138 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 138 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/23 had 14 CNAs for 17 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/14/23 had 14 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.  6.) For the 2 weeks of staffing prior to survey from 03/03/20/4 to 03/16/20/4, the facility was deficient in CNAs staffing for residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.	ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			D	
-12/28/22 had 12 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs12/29/22 had 16 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs12/29/22 had 8 total staff for 136 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 10 total staff12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff12/30/22 had 15 CNAs for 136 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs12/30/22 had 8 total staff for 136 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 10 total staff12/31/22 had 15 CNAs for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs12/31/22 had 15 cNas for 139 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 total staff.  5.) For the week of Complaint staffing from 01/08/2023 to 01/14/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 3 of 7 day shifts and deficient in total staff for residents on 1 of 7 overnight shifts as follows: -01/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 137 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 14 CNAs for 137 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 14 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 14 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 10 CNAs for 137 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 10 CNAs for 140 residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs01/10/323 had 50 total staff for residents on the day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETE
day shift, required at least 17 CNAs.	S 560	-12/28/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required at I-12/29/22 had 16 CN/day shift, required at I-12/29/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-12/30/22 had 15 CN/day shift, required at I-12/30/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-12/31/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required at I-12/31/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-12/31/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-12/31/22 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at I-12/31/23 had 10 CN/day shifts and deficien on 1 of 7 overnight shift. required at I-01/10/23 had 14 CN/day shift, required at I-01/13/23 had 9 total the overnight shift, required at I-01/14/23 had 14 CN/day shift, required at I-01/14/24 had 13 CN/day shift, required at I-03/03/24 had 8 CNA/day shift, required at I-03/04/24 had 13 CN/day shift	As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. staff for 136 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. staff for 136 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 139 residents on the least 17 CNAs. staff for 139 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 3 of 7 nt in total staff for residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 138 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 137 residents on the least 17 CNAs. staff for 140 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 140 residents on the least 17 CNAs. of staffing prior to survey 3/16/2024, the facility was ing for residents on 14 of 14 nt in total staff for residents shifts as follows:  s for 140 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 139 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 139 residents on the least 17 CNAs.	S 560		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061523	B. WING		C 03/27/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		23 SCHOO	LHOUSE ROA	D		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING	WHITING, I	NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	day shift, required at 1-03/06/24 had 12 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/07/24 had 11 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/08/24 had 10 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/09/24 had 11 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/10/24 had 14 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/10/24 had 8 total the overnight shift, required at 1-03/11/24 had 8 CNA/day shift, required at 1-03/11/24 had 8 total overnight shift, required at 1-03/11/24 had 12 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/13/24 had 15 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/14/24 had 15 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/15/24 had 12 CN/day shift, required at 1-03/16/24 had 7 CNA/day shift, required at 1-03/16/2024 at 11:1 with the surveyor, CN to work on the weeke she is not able to get	As for 138 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 138 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 137 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. Staff for 136 residents on quired at least 10 total staff. As for 135 residents on the least 17 CNAs. Staff for 135 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 134 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 134 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 131 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 131 residents on the least 16 CNAs. So for 131 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs.	S 560	DEPICIENCY)		
	the facility was aware requirements.	of the CNA staffing				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
			D MANO		С	
		061523	B. WING		03/27	//2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING	23 SCHOO! WHITING, N	LHOUSE ROA NJ 08759	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	"Staffing" revealed un and Implementation" maintains adequate s ensure that our reside met" The policy fur Nursing Assistants are provide the needed or resident as outlined of comprehensive care p	ed facility policy titled, der "Policy Interpretation that, "1. This facility taffing on each shift to ent's needs and services are ther revealed, "2. Certified e available on each shift to are and services of each in the resident's blan."	S 560			
3 120	8:39-7.3(d) Mandatory Resident Activities  (d) Resident activities shall be scheduled for seven days each week, and during at least two evenings per week. Religious services shall be considered resident activities for purposes of complying with this requirement.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		S 720			4/30/24
	documentation it was failed to provide two exper week. This deficies 3 of 3 months reviewed following:  On 03/21/24 at 10:30 Resident Council meattendance. During the residents told the survactivities after 5:00 Pl On 03/25/24 at 09:40	veyor the facility did not offer M.  AM, the surveyor reviewed		I. Element 1 Corrective Action Current schedules were changed duri survey to have evening activities for a residents twice weekly at Six p.m. The activity calendar was updated.  II. Element 2 Identification of Others An assessment of the risk this could present to the residents was complete and all residents could have been affectly this practice.  III. Element 3 Systemic Changes	ed,	
		s for the three months. The e facility had one activity in		Systemic Changes Director of Recreation was educated of	on	

AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		061523	B. WING		03/27/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTACA	RE AT WHITING		OLHOUSE ROA , NJ 08759	AD.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
		M on Thursdays only, a	S 720	meeting the state requirement for eve	ning
	movie and it was the coffered on the calendary offered on the calendary of	and the surveyor ies Director (AD) regarding and AD told the surveyor the ctivities on Monday nights on it on Thursdays the facility evening for the rest of the intia unit. The surveyor devening activity of stated only on the sensory is surveyor then asked if he egulations and he stated, enings each week.  AM, the surveyor reviewed ities and Social Event", an olicy stated that residents see the types of activities which they wish to		meeting the state requirement for ever activities  IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance The Director of Recreation, or designed will review schedule weekly to ensure there are two evening activities per weat Six p.m. The results of these review will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations as determined by the QAPI Committee.	eek ws

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISI	ΙΤ
315309 <sub>Y</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	5/1/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACARE AT WHITING		23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
		WHITING, NJ 08759		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE:			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0623 483.15(	(c)(3)-(6)(8)	Correction  Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0640 483.20(f)(1)-(4)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0644 483.20(e)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(	b)(3)(i)	Correction  Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0727 483.35(b)(1)-(3)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	Correction  Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(	c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	Correction  Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0814 483.60(	i)(4)	Correction  Completed  04/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(	e)(f)	Correction Completed 04/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWE (INITIALS REVIEWE (INITIALS	D BY	DATE  DATE	CK FOR	SIGNATURE OF  TITLE  ANY LINCORREC	SURVEYOR  TED DEFICIENCIES	S WAS A SUM	IMARY OF	DATE	
3/27/202		CHI LETED					S (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	в 🗆 по

		POST	-CERT	TFICATION	N REVISI	T RE	PORT	•		
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION						DATE OF	REVISIT
315309	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing						Y2	5/1/2024	1 <sub>Y3</sub>
	FACILITY				STREET ADDRE	SS CITY	STATE 715			13
	CARE AT WHITING				23 SCHOOLHOU			OODE		
					WHITING, NJ 08	3759				
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qua to show those deficience d and the date such corre number and the identific by report form).	es previously repective action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiend should be fully	cies and Fidentified	Plan of Cor using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	<b>=</b>	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y	5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0584	Correction	ID Prefix	F0623	Correc	ction	ID Prefix	F0644		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg.#	483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8)	Compl	leted	Reg.#	483.20(e)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		04/30/2024	LSC		04/30/2		LSC			04/30/2024
		_								
ID Prefix	F0727	Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	ction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.35(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg.#		Compl	leted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		04/30/2024	LSC			.5154	LSC			oop.o.ou
		<del>_</del>	1							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	ction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	leted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	-		LSC				LSC			
		<del>_</del>								
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	ction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	leted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			
							-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	ction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	leted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			
			1		<del></del>					

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

**REVIEWED BY** 

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

3/27/2024

**REVIEWED BY** 

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

DATE

DATE

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

DATE

DATE

				STA	ATE FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER	IA /	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION				V0	DATE O	F REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY CARE AT WHITIN					STREET ADDRESS, CIT 23 SCHOOLHOUSE RO WHITING, NJ 08759		DE	l	* Y3
corrective	e action was acco	mplished	d. Each deficiend	y should be	fully identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITEI	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix	S0720	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #	8:39-7.3(d)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			04/30/2024	LSC		04/30/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix	-		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
									Г	
STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWU	JP TO SURVEY CO	OMPLETE	D ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			□ ve	s □ NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 17GG12

				STATE	FORM: RE	/ISIT REPORT					
	R / SUPPLIER		MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					ATE OF	REVISIT	
061523	ATION NOWL		B. Wing					Y2 5	/1/2024	Y3	
NAME OF	FACILITY		·			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP COD	E .			
ARISTAC	ARE AT WH	ITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD						
						WHITING, NJ 08759					
corrective	e action was tion prefix co	accomplish	ned. Each deficien	cy should be full	y identified usir	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision r	number and the	e		
ITE	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			04/30/2024	LSC			LSC			Completed	
				_							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			'	LSC		·	LSC			•	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			<u> </u>	LSC			LSC				
REVIEWE			EWED BY	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	l		ATE		
STATE AG		(INITIA	-								
REVIEWE CMS RO	_	REVIE (INITIA	EWED BY ALS)	DATE	TITLE			D	ATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/27/2024						RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	□ NO	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 17GG12

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			03/	27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD /HITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	LLC on behalf of the Health (NJDOH) on 0 found to be in complic INITIAL COMMENTS	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of 03/21/24. The facility was ance with 42 CFR 483.73	K	000			
	Healthcare Managem behalf of the New Jer (NJDOH), Health Fac Operations on 03/21/ noncompliance with t participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National	nent Solutions, LLC on resey Department of Health cility Survey and Field 24 and was found to be in the requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR or from Fire, and the 2012 at Fire Protection Association tety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
K 311 SS=F	was built in 1985. It is protected construction eight - smoke zones. approximately 30 % of Maintenance Director are 127 of 180.  Vertical Openings - E	n. The facility is divided into The generator does of the building per the The current occupied beds	ĸ:	311			4/30/24
LABORATORY	shafts, chutes, and of between floors are er having a fire resistand An atrium may be use 19.3.1.1 through 19.3	hafts, light and ventilation ther vertical openings nclosed with construction ce rating of at least 1 hour. ed in accordance with 8.6.			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/16/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ61523

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING			03/27/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
4 DIOT4 O	NOT AT 14/11/TING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD			
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 311	Continued From pag	e 1	K 3	11			
	If all vertical opening construction providin resistance rating, als box. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation	s are properly enclosed with g at least a 2-hour fire o check this  T is not met as evidenced ons and interviews, the facility		I. Element 1			
	assemblies of stairwa	en out of 14 fire rated door ay exit doors were equipped it hardware. The facility also		Corrective Action A purchase order was approved placed for fire rated panic hard immediately for the 7 out of 14 s	ware		
	stairway was sealed accordance with NFF	with fire rated material in PA 101 Life Safety Code on 7.2.1.7.2. and Section		doors, it was switched out when arrived on April 12th.  An audit was done for all other of	they		
		practice had the potential to		panic bars.	iooro mar		
	affect all 127 residen	its who resided at the facility.		the sprinkler piping was sealed value rated material immediately too.	An audit		
	Findings include:			was done on all of the sprinkler II. Element 2	piping.		
		3/21/24 from 12:00 PM to		Identification of Others			
		e stairway exit doors on the ped with panic hardware and		An assessment of the risk this copresent to the residents was cor			
		exit hardware which violated		and all residents could have bee	•		
		d fire door assemblies.		by this practice.	ii alicolou		
		3/21/24 at 12:03 PM revealed		III. Element 3			
	· ·	er piping that penetrated		Systemic Changes  An education was given to the			
	stairway number two on the first floor near the laundry was not sealed with fire rated material.			maintenance dept. on all doors I bars must be fire rated for 1 hou			
	US FOIA (b)(6) doors were equipped	the time of observations, the confirmed the stairway with panic hardware and hardware from an on-line		An in-service was given to the maintenance dept. that no pene allowed and must be sealed with appropriate fire rated materials.	n the		
	provider. The US FO			IV. Element 4 Quality Assurance			
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	31.2(e)		The administrator or designee w	/ill ensure		

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD			ECONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			03/	27/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT WHITING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 311	Continued From page NFPA 80	æ 2	K	311	and monitor the facility weekly for 3 months that all stairwells, elevator shalight and ventilation shafts, chutes and vertical openings between floors will be enclosed with construction having fire resistance of at least 1 hour. All finding will be discussed and evaluated in QAI monthly and re-evaluated as needed.	gs		

DDO\#DE	D / OLIDDI IEE	2 / 01 14			ICATIO	N REVISIT RE	PORI	DATE (	DE DEVIOLE
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTITUTE / DENTIFICATION NUMBER			· MAIN BUILDIN	G 01			DATE	OF REVISIT	
315309 <sub>Y1</sub> B. Wing								<sub>Y2</sub> 5/1/202	24 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF FACILITY						STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	CARE AT WH	IITING				23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROA			
						WHITING, NJ 08759			
program, corrected provision	to show tho I and the dat	se defi e such I the id	ciencies previously repo corrective action was a	orted on the CMS ccomplished. E	S-2567, Stater ach deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborator ment of Deficiencies and and should be fully identifien 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction, dusing either the re	that have been egulation or LSC	
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	K0311		04/30/2024	LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
							•		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC		-	
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)			DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR			DATE			
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)			DATE	TITLE			DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/27/2024			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						